SUMMARY OF PRICE CHANGES 

Twenty-four (24) equities appreciated in price during the week, lower than twenty- eight (28) equities 
of the previous week. Thirty-eight (38) equities depreciated in price, higher than thirty-one (31) equities 
of the previous week, while one hundred and eighteen (118) equities remained unchanged lower than 
one hundred twenty- twenty-one (121) equities recorded in the preceding week. 

Top 10 Price Gainers 

Company Open Close Gain (N) % Change

MAY & BAKER NIGERIA PLC 0.81          0.99 0.18 22.22

CONOIL PLC 20.57       23.79 3.22 15.65